Final 1 2 3 4 T
Clemson #14 (1-0) 3 10 3 10 26
Auburn (0-1) 7 3 6 3 19

Scoring Summary

1st Quarter

CLEM FG Chandler Catanzaro kicked a 23-yard field goal 5:22

13 PLAYS, 88 YARDS, TOP 5:03, CLEMSON 3-0

AUB TD Kiehl Frazier passed to Emory Blake down the middle for 53 yard gain
(Cody Parkey made PAT) 3:38

4 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 1:44, AUBURN 7-3

2nd Quarter

CLEM FG Chandler Catanzaro kicked a 4l-yard field goal 10:00

9 PLAYS, 29 YARDS, TOP 3:07, AUBURN 7-6

CLEM TD Roderick McDowell rushed up the middle for 8 yard gain (Chandler
Catanzaro made PAT) 7:26

3 PLAYS, 85 YARDS, TOP 1:17, CLEMSON 13-7

AUB FG Cody Parkey kicked a 37-yard field goal 1:24

12 PLAYS, 55 YARDS, TOP 6:02, CLEMSON 13-10

3rd Quarter

AUB FG Cody Parkey kicked a 46-yard field goal 8:38

7 PLAYS, 32 YARDS, TOP 3:04, AUBURN 13-13 (5 yd PR after 40 yd P)

CLEM FG Chandler Catanzaro kicked a 37-yard FG 4:39

13 PLAYS, 6 YARDS, TOP 3:59, CLEMSON 16-13

AUB FG Cody Parkey kicked a 27-yard field goal :55

10 PLAYS, 65 YARDS, TOP 3:44, AUBURN 16-16

4th Quarter

AUB FG Cody Parkey kicked a 36-yard field goal 12:50

6 PLAYS, 16 YARDS, TOP 2:03, AUBURN 19-16 (12 yd IR)

CLEM TD Tajh Boyd passed to DeAndre Hopkins to the right for 4 yard gain
(Chandler Catanzaro made PAT) 9:17

10 PLAYS, 76 YARDS, TOP 3:43, CLEMSON 23-19

CLEM FG Chandler Catanzaro kicked a 18-yard FG 1:24

11 PLAYS, 79 YARDS, TOP 4:35, CLEMSON 26-19

Team Stats

CLEM AUBURN
First Downs 28 17
Plays-Net Yards 87-528 64-374
Rushes-Yds 52-320 37-180
Passing Yds 208 194
Passes 24-35-1 11-27-1
Punts 3-115 3-118
Fumbles-Lost 1-0 3-1
Penalties-Yds 6-30 6-38
SACKS 3-19 2-16
Time of Poss. 31:45 28:15

Individual Stats

RUSHING

CLEM: Andre Ellington 26-231, Tajh Boyd 19-58, D.J. Howard 4-23,
Roderick McDowell 3-8

AUBURN: Tre Mason 14-106, Onterio McCalebb 12-82, T'Sharvan Bell 1-2,
Quan Bray 1--1, Kiehl Frazier 9--9

PASSING

CLEM: Tajh Boyd 24-34-208-1, Team 0-1-0-0

AUBURN: Kiehl Frazier 11-27-194-1

RECEIVING

CLEM: DeAndre Hopkins 13-119, Brandon Ford 5-51, Charone Peake 4-21,
Adam Humphries 2-17

AUBURN: Emory Blake 4-109, Philip Lutzenkirchen 4-71, Onterio McCalebb 2-6,
Quan Bray 1-8

*Prive Chart Below
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Team
Clemson
Auburn
Clemson
Auburn
Clemson
Auburn
Clemson
Auburn
Clemson
Auburn
Clemson
Auburn
Auburn
Clemson
Auburn
Clemson
Auburn
Clemson
Auburn
Clemson
Auburn
Clemson
Auburn
Clemson

Start
Poss
KO
PUNT
PUNT
KO
KO
PUNT
FUMB
KO
INT
KO
KO
FGA
KO
PUNT
PUNT
KO
KO
KO
INT
KO
KO
PUNT
KO

Clock Ball On

15:00
11:58
10:25
5:22
3:38
14:50
13:07
10:06
8:43
7:26
1:24
0:08
15:00
12:51
11:42
8:33
4:39
0:51
14:53
12:50
9:09
5:59
1:24

25
41
11
25
25
1
48
25
15
25
25
38
25
16
40
15
25
15
opp 35
25
21
20
25

End
Poss
PUNT
PUNT
FG
TD
PUNT
FUMB
FG
INT
TD
FG
FGA
HALF
PUNT
PUNT
FG
FG
FG
INT
FG
TD
PUNT
FG
DOWNS

DOWNS 0:00 opp 34 HALF

Clock
11:58
10:25
5:22
3:38
14:50
13:07
10:06
8:43
7:26
1:24
0:08
0:00
12:51
11:42
8:38
4:39
0:55
14:53
12:50
9:17
5:59
1:24
0:00
0:00

Ball On
23
44

opp 6

opp 39

opp 48

opp 23
33

opp 20
opp 38
38
opp 45
24
opp 28
opp 19
opp 10
40
opp 19

36

opp 1
34
opp 34

PL YDS TOP
6 -2 3:02
3 3 1:33
13 83 5:03
4 75 1:44
11 36 3:48
4 51 1:43
9 29 3:01
4 8 1:23
3 85 1:17
12 55 6:02
9 37 1:16
1 0 0:08
5 30 2:09
3 8 1:09
7 32 3:04
13 66 3:54
10 65 3:44
4 25 0:58
6 16 2:03
10 75 3:33
6 15 3:10
11 79 4:35
6 9 1:24
0 O 0:00



