```
    Final
    1
    2
    3
    4
    T

    Clemson #14 (1-0)
    3
    10
    3
    10
    26

    Auburn (0-1)
    7
    3
    6
    3
    19
```

Scoring Summary

```
1st Quarter
CLEM FG Chandler Catanzaro kicked a 23-yard field goal 5:22
13 PLAYS, 88 YARDS, TOP 5:03, CLEMSON 3-0
AUB TD Kiehl Frazier passed to Emory Blake down the middle for 53 yard gain
(Cody Parkey made PAT) 3:38
4 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 1:44, AUBURN 7-3
2nd Quarter
CLEM FG Chandler Catanzaro kicked a 41-yard field goal 10:00
9 PLAYS, 29 YARDS, TOP 3:07, AUBURN 7-6
CLEM TD Roderick McDowell rushed up the middle for 8 yard gain (Chandler
Catanzaro made PAT) 7:26
3 PLAYS, 85 YARDS, TOP 1:17, CLEMSON 13-7
AUB FG Cody Parkey kicked a 37-yard field goal 1:24
12 PLAYS, 55 YARDS, TOP 6:02, CLEMSON 13-10
3rd Quarter
AUB FG Cody Parkey kicked a 46-yard field goal 8:38
7 PLAYS, 32 YARDS, TOP 3:04, AUBURN 13-13 (5 yd PR after 40 yd P)
CLEM FG Chandler Catanzaro kicked a 37-yard FG 4:39
13 PLAYS, 6 YARDS, TOP 3:59, CLEMSON 16-13
AUB FG Cody Parkey kicked a 27-yard field goal :55
10 PLAYS, 65 YARDS, TOP 3:44, AUBURN 16-16
4th Quarter
AUB FG Cody Parkey kicked a 36-yard field goal 12:50
6 PLAYS, 16 YARDS, TOP 2:03, AUBURN 19-16 (12 yd IR)
CLEM TD Tajh Boyd passed to DeAndre Hopkins to the right for 4 yard gain
(Chandler Catanzaro made PAT) 9:17
10 PLAYS, 76 YARDS, TOP 3:43, CLEMSON 23-19
CLEM FG Chandler Catanzaro kicked a 18-yard FG 1:24
11 PLAYS, 79 YARDS, TOP 4:35, CLEMSON 26-19
```

Team Stats

CLI	M	AUBURN			
st Downs 28		17			
ys-Net Yards 87-	-528	64-374			
hes-Yds 52-	-320	37-180			
sing Yds 208	}	194			
sses 24-	-35-1	11-27-1			
its 3-1	15	3-118			
bles-Lost 1-0)	3-1			
alties-Yds 6-3	30	6-38			
2KS 3-1	.9	2-16			
ne of Poss. 31:	45	28:15			
ses 24- ats 3- ables-Lost 1- alties-Yds 6- acks 3-	-35-1 15) 30	11-2 3-11 3-1 6-38 2-16			

Individual Stats

RUSHING

```
CLEM: Andre Ellington 26-231, Tajh Boyd 19-58, D.J. Howard 4-23, Roderick McDowell 3-8

AUBURN: Tre Mason 14-106, Onterio McCalebb 12-82, T'Sharvan Bell 1-2, Quan Bray 1--1, Kiehl Frazier 9--9

PASSING

CLEM: Tajh Boyd 24-34-208-1, Team 0-1-0-0

AUBURN: Kiehl Frazier 11-27-194-1

RECEIVING

CLEM: DeAndre Hopkins 13-119, Brandon Ford 5-51, Charone Peake 4-21, Adam Humphries 2-17

AUBURN: Emory Blake 4-109, Philip Lutzenkirchen 4-71, Onterio McCalebb 2-6, Quan Bray 1-8
```

*Drive Chart Below

Drive	!		Start			End					
#	Q	Team	Poss	Clock	Ball On	Poss	Clock	Ball On	PL	YDS	TOP
1	1	Clemson	КО	15:00	25	PUNT	11:58	23	6	-2	3:02
2	1	Auburn	PUNT	11:58	41	PUNT	10:25	44	3	3	1:33
3	1	Clemson	PUNT	10:25	11	FG	5:22	opp 6	13	83	5:03
4	1	Auburn	KO	5:22	25	TD	3:38		4	75	1:44
5	1	Clemson	КО	3:38	25	PUNT	14:50	opp 39	11	36	3:48
6	2	Auburn	PUNT	14:50	1	FUMB	13:07	opp 48	4	51	1:43
7	2	Clemson	FUMB	13:07	48	FG	10:06	opp 23	9	29	3:01
8	2	Auburn	KO	10:06	25	INT	8:43	33	4	8	1:23
9	2	Clemson	INT	8:43	15	TD	7:26		3	85	1:17
10	2	Auburn	KO	7:26	25	FG	1:24	opp 20	12	55	6:02
11	2	Clemson	КО	1:24	25	FGA	0:08	opp 38	9	37	1:16
12	2	Auburn	FGA	0:08	38	HALF	0:00	38	1	0	0:08
13	3	Auburn	KO	15:00	25	PUNT	12:51	opp 45	5	30	2:09
14	3	Clemson	PUNT	12:51	16	PUNT	11:42	24	3	8	1:09
15	3	Auburn	PUNT	11:42	40	FG	8:38	opp 28	7	32	3:04
16	3	Clemson	КО	8:33	15	FG	4:39	opp 19	13	66	3:54
17	3	Auburn	KO	4:39	25	FG	0:55	opp 10	10	65	3:44
18	3	Clemson	КО	0:51	15	INT	14:53	40	4	25	0:58
19	4	Auburn	INT	14:53	opp 35	FG	12:50	opp 19	6	16	2:03
20	4	Clemson	КО	12:50	25	TD	9:17		10	75	3:33
21	4	Auburn	KO	9:09	21	PUNT	5:59	36	6	15	3:10
22	4	Clemson	PUNT	5:59	20	FG	1:24	opp 1	11	79	4:35
23	4	Auburn	KO	1:24	25	DOWNS	0:00	34	6	9	1:24
24	4	Clemson	DOWNS	0:00	opp 34	HALF	0:00	opp 34	0	0	0:00